Rule 4 49C Form 4 68

Liquidator's Progress S 1 92
Report ]

Pursuant to Sections 92A and 104A and 192
of the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

58357

Name of Company

Royal Doulton (UK) Limited

HMwe
Neville Barry Kahn Dominic Lee Zoong Wong
PO Box 810 PO Box 810
66 Shoe Lane 66 Shoe Lane
London London
EC4A 3WA EC4A 3WA

the liquidator(s) of the company attach a copy of pxf/our Progress Report
under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

The Progress Report covers the pernod frefry10/05/2012 to 08/056/2013

Signed Date 2 Tur 263

Deloitte LLP /

PO Box 810
66 Shoe Lane
London
EC4A 3WA

Ref ROYAOGL/MXH/CLB/CPB

i

10/07/2013 #45
Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow COMPANIES HOUSE

WEDNESDAY




Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Limited (“JWS")
Waterford Wedgwood UK PLC (“WWUK")
Statum Limited (“Statum”)

Waterford Wedgwood Retail Limited (“WWRET"”)
Royal Doulton Limited (“RD LTD")

Royal Doulton (UK) Limited (“RDUK”)

Stuart & Sons Limited (“S&S”)

Wedgwood Limited (“W LTD")

(ALL IN LIQUIDATION)

(“the Companies”)

ANNUAL PROGRESS REPORT TO CREDITORS PURSUANT TO RULES 4.49B/4.49C OF
THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986 (AS AMENDED)
FOR THE PERIOD TO 8 MAY 2013

8 May 2013

This report has been prepared for the sole purpose of updating the Creditors for information purposes
The report 1s prnivate and confidential and may not be relied upon, referred to, reproduced or quoted from,
in whole or in part, by Creditors for any purpose other than updating them for information purposes, or by
any other person for any purpose whatsoever

N B Kahn and D L Z Wong were appointed Joint Liquidators of JWS, WWUK, WWRET, RD LTD, RDUK and
Statum, on 10 May 2011 and were appointed Joint Liquidators of S&S and W LTD on 11 May 2011.

All hicensed Insolvency Practitioners of Deloitte LLP are licensed in the UK to act as Insolvency
Practitioners.

N B Kahn and D L. Z Wong
Deloitte LLP

PC Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3WA




CONTENTS Page

1. INTRODUCTION 1
2 JOINT LIQUIDATORS' RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT 2
3. DISTRIBUTIONS TO CREDITORS 4
4, OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS 6
5. JOINT LIQUIDATORS’ REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES 7
APPENDICES

1 Statutory information

2. Joint Liquidators' Receipts and Payments account for the period from 10 May 2012 to

8 May 2013 for JWS, WWUK, Statum, WWRET, RD LTD, and RDUK and the period from
11 May 2012 to 8 May 2013 for S&S5 and WLTD

3. Joint Liquidators’ Remuneration for the period 10 May 2012 to 8 May 2013 for JWS,
WWUK, Statum, WWRET, RD LTD, and RDUK and for the period 11 May 2012 to 8 May
2013 for S&S and W LTD.

4, Proof of Debt — Forms 4.25



ABBREVIATIONS

For the purpose of this report the following abbreviations shall be used

“Act”

“Deloitte”

"JWS”

“Momenturn”
“‘RDLTD"
"ROUK"
“SIPY {E&W)"
"S&S"
“Statum”

“the Companies” {and each a
“Company”)

“the Joint Liguidators”

“the Lenders”

“the Rules”

nW LTD»

“"WWRET"

“WAWUK”

Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)

Approximately

Deloitte LLP

Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Limited

Million

Momentum Energy Limited

Royal Doulton Limited

Royal Doulton {UK) Limited

Statement of Insolvency Practice 7 (England & Wales)
Stuart & Sons Limited

Statum Limited

Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Limited, Waterford
Wedgwood UK PLC, Waterford Wedgwood Retail
Limited, Wedgwood Limited, Royal Doulton Limited,
Royal Douiton (UK) Limited, Stuart & Sons Limited and

Statum Limited (all in Liquidation)

Neville Barry Kahn and Dominic Lee Zoong Wong of
Deloitte LLP

Syndicate of Tranche A and Tranche B sentor debt, co-
ordinated by Bank of America N A as agent of the
members of the syndicate

Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended)

Wedgwood Limited

Waterford Wedgwood Retail Limited

Waterford Wedgwood UK PLC




1. INTRODUCTION

1.1 Introduction

Thus report has been prepared in accordance with Rules 4 49B and 4 49C of the Rules to
provide creditors with an update on the progress of the Liguidations of the Companies since our
last report to creditors dated 4 July 2012

Given the Information previously provided to creditors i our earlier reports to creditors, we
have not included detalled background information in respect of the Companies and have
focused on progress of the Liguidations subsequent to those reparts

A schedule of statutory information in respect of the Compantes s attached at Appendix 1

1.2 Details of the appointment of the Joint Liquidators

Angus Matthew Martin, Neville Barry Kahn and Dominic Lee Zoong Wong of Deloitte were
appointed Joint Liquidators of the Companies following cessation of the Administrations of
JWS, WWUK, WWRET, RD LTD, RDUK and Statum on 10 May 2011 and of S&S and W LTD
on 11 May 2011

Pursuant to Rule 4 120 of the Rules an application was made to Court to remave Angus
Matthew Martin as Joint Liquidator of the Compames following his retirement from Deloitte on 8
May 2013 As such the reporting end date has now changed to 8 May 2013 Newile Barry Kahn
and Dommic Lee Zoong Wong will continue 1in their capacity as Joint Liquidators

For the purposes of section 231 of the Act the Liquidators confirm that they are authonsed to
carry out all functions, duties and powers by either of them Jointly and severally

1.3 Electronic communication with creditors

in an effort to reduce the costs of the Liquidation, all communications with creditors, including
updates and progress reports, have heen posted onto a website, which has been set up
specifically for this purpose The web address 1s www deloitte co uk/waterfordwedgwood

A letter will be issued to all creditors each time the website 1s updated with a statutory notice or
report All creditos’ statutory notices wil! be retailed on the website for 3 months after being
uploaded ta the site

The Companies Second Progress Report To Creditors dated 8 May 2013 i



2, JOINT LIQUIDATORS’ RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

2.1 Introduction

Attached at Appendix 2 are abstract Steriing, Euro and US Dollar Recetpts and Payments
accounts for JWS, WWUK, Statum, WWRET, RD LTD and RDUK covering the period 10 May
2012 to 8 May 2013 and S&S and W LTD covering the period 11 May 2012 to 8 May 2013, in
accordance with SIP7 (E&W)

in this section, we have summansed the main asset realisations during the 12 month period

and an estimation of the those assets yet to be realised, together with details of costs incurred
but as yet remamn unpaid

2.2 Asset realisations

During the period, the main asset realisation has been an inter-company loan payable to JWS
of £2,1209,884 from W LTD (£357,630), S&S (£313,943), RDUK (£728,797), RD LTD
(£116,737), WWRET (£605,066) and another group company (£7,709)

JWS also paid Statum (£616,737) and WWUK £73,244) in respect of the inter-company loan

During the Companies’ Administrations, Bank of Amenca provided drawdown facilities to the
Companies, whereby funds received in respect of sales were credited to them drrectly and
funds were then approved to be drawn down from JWS as required to pay trading and
realisation costs incurred during the Administrations on behalf of other Compantes Accordingly,
a number of intercompany payments have now been made duning this reporting penod i order

to correctly reflect the trading and asset realisation positions of the Companies by indwvidual
entity

Other income received during the pertod of the report pnmarily relates to bank interest and
rates refunds Further details are included at Appendix 2

2.3 Payments
Intercompany payments have been made to JWS and WWUK as discussed above
Joint Liqguidators remuneration and expenses in the period are discussed further in Secticn 5

JWS

Dunng the period of this report payments in respect of sundnes such as bank charges of £36
and €25 and statutory advertising costs of £230 have been paid

£575 was transferred to The Insolvency Service unclaimed dividends account in respect of
unbanked cheques following the declaration of the preferential dividend te employees

£4,342 has been paid 1n the period in respect of postage and printing costs

In addition, Administrators’ fees of £734,070 and disbursements of £6,430 were approved and
subsequently paid in the peniod of this report

The Compantes Second Progress Report To Creditors dated 8 May 2013 2



RDUK

Duning the penod, the Joint Liquidators have paid Agents fees of £6,341 which are detalled 1n
Section 5 3 of thus report

Other payments in respect of RDUK are bank charges of £25 and £108 was transferred to The
fnsoivency Service unclaimed dividends account in respect of unbanked cheques following the
declaration of the preferential dividend to employees

Details of the payments made can be found in the attached Receipts and Payments account at
Appendix 2

Please note that no Statement of Affarrs figures have been detalled as the Companies have
moved to Creditors' Voluntary Liquidation

2.4 Estimated future realisations

As detailed in our previous report to creditors, the oniy unrealised asset relates to a potential
reahsation in respect of a settlement for the alleged mis-advice against a third party following
action taken by RDUK and the Royal Doulton Pension Scheme (“the Pension Scheme”)
Following discussions with our pension’s team and the Bank it has been agreed that no further
action will be taken to recover this asset

There are no further assets other than ongoing VAT refunds

2.5 Estimated outcome for creditors

Details on the outcome for creditors are in Section 3 of this report

The Companies Second Progress Report To Creditors dated 8 May 2013 3




3. DISTRIBUTIONS TO CREDITORS

3.4 Secured creditors

As reported previously, the Companies’ secured debt due to the L.enders at the date of the
Administrations was ¢ €181m In addition, high yield bonds totalling €166m, have junior ranking
secunty over the assets of the Companies As well as specific fixed charges over property,
book debts and certain other assets, the Lenders and the bond holders have debentures
containing floating charges over all the Companies’ remaining assets

The Administrators distnbuted ¢ €35 1m to the Lenders from the proceeds of the sale of the

Companies' assets during the Admmistrations During the Liguidations the Joint Liquidators
have distributed a further ¢ €4 2m

3 2 Preferential creditors

As detailed in the previous report to creditors, preferential creditors of JWS totalling £330, 658
and RDUK totalhng £19,753 have now been paid in full There are no preferential creditors in
the other Companies

Prescribed Part

The Prescribed Part (section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 (Prescribed Part) Order 2003)
applies where there are floating charge realisations, net of costs to be set aside for unsecured
creditors This equates to

¢ 50% of net property up to £10,000,
s Plus, 20% of net property in excess of £10,000
e  Subject to a maximum of £600,000

As detailed in the previous report to creditors it I1s still envisaged that there will be the maximum
prescribed part of £600,000 available to the unsecured creditors of JWS, RDUK, Statum and
WWRET

There will also be a small prescribed part available in the other Companies, the quantum will be
dependent on the intercompany distributions received from those Companies with the
maximum prescnbed part

3.3 Unsecured creditors

The Joint Liguidators do not anticipate that there will be any dwided payable to the unsecured
creditors of any of the Companies, other than by way of the prescnbed part

The Companies Second Progress Report To Creditors dated 8 May 2013 4




3.4 Claims process

Due to the possible distribution to unsecured creditors under the prescribed part you are

requested to submit claims to the address on the front of this report if you have not done so
already, marked for the attention of Carly Barrington,

Proof of Debt forms are attached at Appendix 4

Please note if you have already lodged a claim in the preceding Administration you do
not need to resubmit your claim

The Companies Second Progress Report To Creditors dated 8 May 2013 5




4 OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS

4.1 Investigations

As part of the Joint Liquidators’ statutory duties, an investigation into the conduct of the
Companies' Directors was completed

In this regard, a confidential report was submitted to The Insolvency Service on 8 November
2011

4.2 {E&W) - Transactions with connected parties

Please see the previous reports to creditors for further detaus of transactions with connected
parttes

43 EC Regulations

Council Regulation (EU) No 1346/2000 applies and these are the main proceedings as defined
in Article 3(1) of that regulation

The Companies Second Progress Report To Creditors dated 8 May 2013 6



5. JOINT LIQUIDATORS' REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES

5.1 Joint Liquidators’ Remuneration

5.1.1 Basis of Remuneration

As detailed in the last report to creditors the basis of the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration for RD
LTD, RDUK, S&S, WWUK and W LTD were fixed on a time cost basis at meetings of creditors
held on 20 June 2011

At a meeting of creditors held on 30 July 2012 in respect of JWS the basis of the Joint
Liguidators’ remuneration was by fixed by creditors as follows

That the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration be fixed by reference to the time properly given by
the Joint Ligwdators and their staff in attending to matters ansing in the Liquidation,
calculated at the prevailing standard hourly charge out rates used by Deloitte LLP at the
time when the work 1s performed, subject to the charge-out rates not exceeding those
outlined in the agreed Deloitte/PPF rates when dealing with the prescribed part And that
the Joint Liguidators be authorised to draw their remuneration, plus VAT from the
Liguidation estate, together with disbursements incurred which relate specifically to the
case

That the Joint Liquidators’ disbursements for mileage be fixed by reference to mileage
properly incurred by the Jomnt Liquidators and therr staff in attending to matters ansing in
the Liquidation, calculated at the prevailing standard rate of up o 45p used by Deloitte LLP
at the tme when the rmileage 15 ncurred And that the Joint Liquidators be authonsed to
draw their disbursements for mileage from the Liguidation estate

As detailed in the previous report to creditors, the basis of the Joint Liquidators' remuneration in
respect of Statum and WWRET was not fixed at the meeting of creditors held on 20 June 2011
as the meeting was mquorate A further meeting of creditors of Statum and WWRET was held
on 30 August 2012 and the Jont Liquidators’ remuneration was fixed by the creditors as
follows

That the Joint Liguidators’ remuneration be fixed by reference to the time properly given by
the Joint Liguidators and therr staff in attending to matters ansing in the Liquidation,
calculated at the prevailing standard hourly charge out rates used by Deloitte LLP at the
time when the work)s performed And that the Joint Liguidators be authonsed to draw therr
remuneration, plus VAT, from the Liguidation estate, together with disbursements incurred
which relate specially to the case

That the Joint Liguidators® disbursements for mileage be fixed by reference 1o mileage
properly incurred by the Joint Liquidators and their staff in attending to matters arsing in
the Liquidation, calculated af the prevailing standard mileage rate of up tc 45p used by
Deloitte LLLP at the time when the mileage 1s tncurred And that the Joint Liguidators be
authonsed to draw their disbursements for mileage from the Liguidation estate

The Companes Second Progress Report To Creditors dated 8 May 2013 7




5.1.2 Remuneration

During the past 12 month penod the Joint Liquidators have charged and drawn total
remuneration as follows

Remuneration
Total Remuneration No of Hours Average Charge | Drawn Since Date

Company Charged (£) Charged Qut Rate (E) of Appointment
JWS 175,824 516 1 310,043
WWUK 61,447 81 763 80,798
Statum 13,901 29 473 27,437
WWRET 17,156 40 434 30,757
RDLTD 18,186 40 458 31,104
RDUK 44,599 106 422 78,468
S&% 18,958 42 471 29,985
W LTD 27,842 74 374 46,115
Total 378,910 928 408 634,707

The total charge for remuneration over the penod of the Joint Liquidators' appointment i1s
£634,708 made up of 6865 hours at an average charge out rate of £408 across all grades of
staff This time 1s charged in six minute incriments A more detailed breakdown of time can be
found at Appendix 3

Whiist preparing this report, it has come to the Joint Liquidators’ attention that the SIP 9
breakdown's enclosed with the previous report to creditors omitted to include hime that our tax
department had charged for work undertaken during the period As such revised SIP 9 reports
for the period 10 May 2011 to 9 May 2012 for JWS, WWUK, WWRET, RD LTD, RDUK and
Statum and 11 May 2011 to 10 May 2012 for S&S and W LTD have been revised and are
detailed at Appendix 3

The work has been categorised into the following task headings and sub categores

« Admimstration and planning includes case planning, case set-up, notification of
appomntment, maintenance of our case files and insolvency case record, statutory
reporting, compliance, cashiering and accounting

+ Investigations includes investigating the Company’s affairs and in particular any
antecedent transactions and also reporting on the conduct of its directors

s Realisation of Assets includes identifying, securing and insuring assets, sale of business,
transition of contracts, property 1ssues, disposal of stocks, collection of debts, realisation of
other fixed assets and VAT and taxation matters

« Trading includes planning, identfying strategy, preparation of trading forecasts, monitoring
of performance against the forecasts, managing operations, dealing with suppher and
landlord issues to ensure conttnuity of operations, accounting and employees (including
pensions and other staff benefits)

¢ Creditors includes set-up of creditor records, creditor communications, preferential claims,
unsecured claims, secured and employee claims

»  Other matters includes dealing with tax and VAT compliance

The Compantes Second Progress Report To Creditors dated 8 May 2013 B




“A Creditors’ Guide to Liquidators’' Remuneration” 1s available for download at
www deloitte com/uk/sip-9-england-and-wales

Should you require a paper copy, please send your request in wnting to the Joint Liquidators at
the address on the front of this report and this will be provided to you at no cost

Expenses

Durning the period covered by this report the Joint Liguidators have incurred expenses of
£1,740, which are summansed In the table below

Company Company Travel (£) Sundries (£) Total
Searches (£)

JWS 40 30 17090 802 75 1,113 85

RDUK - 186 50 440 20 826 70

Total 40 30 357 40 1,342 95 1,740 65

Expenses drawn since the date of the Jaint Liquidatars appointment are detailed i the
Receipts and Payments accounts at Appendix 2

Mileage is calculated at the prevailing standard mileage rate of up to 45p used by Deloitte at the
time when the mileage 1s incurred

5.2 Charge out rates

The range of charge out rates for the separate categories of staff 1s based on our 2011 to 2013
charge out rates as summansed below Manager rates include al! grades of assistant manager

£ £ £
Grade 2012/2013
2014| 20120an 4 o %12 - Aug

Aug}
13
Parthers/Directors 560 to 895 585 to 920 605 to 850
Managers 280 to 870 295 to 700 305 to 720
Assistants and Support Staff 175 to 280 150 to 285 155 to 305

The above bands are specific to the Restructuring Services department partners and staff In
certain circumstances the use of specialists from other Deloitte departments such as Tax/VAT,
Corporate Finance or Deloitte Real Estate may be required on the case These departments
may charge rates that fall outside the Restructuring Services department bands quoted above
50, where such specialists have performed work on the case, average rates may also fall
outside the Restructuning Services department bands

All partners and technical staff (including cashiers} assigned to the case recorded therr time
spent working on the case on a computernsed time recording system Time spent by secretanal
staff working on the assignment has not been recorded or recovered The appropnate staff

The Companies Second Progress Report To Creditors dated 8 May 2013 aQ




have been assigned to work on each aspect of the case based upon their senonty and
experience, having regard to the complexity of the relevant work, the financial value of the
assets being realised andfor claims agreed

With effect from 1 September 2012, charge out rates were increased by an average 3% and the
charge out rate bandings have been amended, where apphcable, to reflect this change

5.3 Other professional costs

During the pernod of this report, the Joint Liguidators instructed Momentum, an independent
energy brokerage and consultancy organisation to investigate any potential utilities and rate
refunds m respect of RDUK and RD LTD Momentum has been paid £6,341 plus VAT by RDUK
for their services as detailed in the attached receipts and payments account for RDUK at
Appendix 2 All professional costs are reviewed and analysed before payment 1s approved

No other professional costs have been incurred in the period of this report

5.4 Creditors’ nght to request information

Any secured creditor or, unsecured creditor with the support of at least 5% in value of the
unsecured creditors or, with permission of the Court, may, in wnting, request the Liguidators to
provide addittonal information regarding remuneration or expenses to that already supplied
within this report Such requests must be made within 21 days of receipt of this report, n
accordance with Rule 4 43E of the Rules

5.5 Creditors’ nght to challenge Remuneration andfor Expenses

Any secured creditor or, unsecured creditor with the support of at ieast 10% in value of the
unsecured creditors or, with permission of the Court, may apply to the Court for one or more
orders (in accordance with Rule 4 131 of the Rules), reducing the amount or the basis of
remuneration which the Liguidatoers are entitled to charge or otherwise challenging some or all
of the expenses incurred

Such applications must be made within 8 weeks of receipt by the applicant(s) of the progress
report detaifing the remuneration and/or expenses being complained of, in accordance with
Rule 4 131(1B) of the Rules

Please note that such challenges may not disturb remuneration or expenses approved or
deemed to be approved under prior progress reports

The Companies Second Progress Report To Creditors dated 8 May 2013 10




APPENDIX 1
Page 1 of 8

JOSIAH WEDGWOOD & SONS LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company Name
Previous Names
Proceedings

Registered Office

Joint Liguidators

Company Number
incorporation Date
Company Secretary

Bankers

Auditors

Directors at date of appointment

Directors Shareholdings

Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Limited
Precision Studros Limited
In Liguidation

Hill House

1 Little New Street
London

EC4A 3TR

N B Kahn and D L Z Wong
Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810

&6 Shoe Lane

Londen

EC4A 3WA

0613288
21 QOctober 1958
Mark Downie

Barclays Bank PLC

ABM Amro Bank

Nordea Bank Denmark A/S
Den Norske Bank ASA
Bayernische Landesbank

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP

Anthony Jones
David Sculley
Elizabeth Blakemore
James Harding
Moira Gavin

Peter Gouldandns
Kevin McGoran

None

The Compantes Second Progress Report To Creditors dated 8 May 2013 11



APPENDIX 1
Page 2 of 8

WATERFORD WEDGWOOD UK PLC (IN LIQUIDATION)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company Name

Previous Names

Proceedings

Registered Office

Jomt Liquidators

Company Number
Incorporation Date
Company Secretary
Bankers

Auditors

Directors at the date of appointment

Directors Shareholdings

Waterford Wedgwood UK PLC

Waterford Wedgwood Holdings PLC, Dayoffer
Publc Limited

in Liguidation

Hill House

1 Little New Street
London

EC4A 3TR

N B Kahn and D L Z Wong
Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A IWA

02058427

31 March 1959

Mark Downie

Bank of Ireland
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
James Harding

Piers Wedgwood

Peter Gouldandns
Chryssanthie O'Rellly

Alan Francis Wedgwood

None

The Compantes Second Progress Report To Creditors dated 8 May 2013 12




STATUM LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

APPENDIX 1
Page 3Jof 8

Company Name
Previous Names
Proceedings

Registered Office

Jomnt Liguidators

Company Number
Incorporation Date
Company Secretary

Bankers

Auditors

Directors at the date of appointment

Directors Shareholdings

Statum Limited
n/a

In Liguidation

Hill House

1 Little New Street
London

EC4A 3TR

N B Kahn and D L Z Wong
Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane
l.ondon

EC4A 3WA
0342652

22 August 1938

Mark Downie

Barclays Bank
Ulster Bank

PncewaterhouseCoopers LLP
James Harding
Moria Gavin

Elizabeth Blackmore

None

The Cormpanies Second Progress Report To Creditors dated 8 May 2013 i3




APPENDIX 1
Page 40f 8

WATERFORD WEDGWOOD RETAIL LIMITED {IN LIQUIDATION})

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company Name
Previous Names
Proceedings

Registered Office

Joint Liguidators

Company Number
Incorporation Date
Company Secretary
Bankers

Auditors

Directors at the date of appointment

Directors Shareholdings

Waterford Wedgwood Retail Limited
Wedgwood Marketing Limited
in Liguidation

Hill House

1 Little New Street

London

EC4A 3TR

N B Kahn and D L Z Wong
Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3WA

0624489

31 March 1959

Mark Downie

Barclays Bank
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
James Harding

Moria Gavin

Ehzabeth Blackmore

Mona Gavin/Wedgwood Limited — 1
James Harding/Wedgwood Limited - 1

The Companes Second Progress Report To Creditors dated 8 May 2013 14



APPENDIX 1
Page 5 of 8

ROYAL DOULTON LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company Name

Previous Names

Proceedings

Registered Office

Joint Liquidators

Company Number
incorporation Date
Company Secretary
Bankers

Auditors

Directors at the date of appointment

Directors Shareholdings

Royal Douiton Limited

The Lawley Group Limited, Alhed English Potteries
Limited, Royai Doulton Tableware Limited, Roual
Doulton Tableware {Holdings) Limited, Royal
Doulton Limited and Reyal Doulten PLC

In Liguidation

Hill House

1 Little New Street

London

EC4A 3TR

N B Kahnand D L Z Wong
Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

London

I§C4A 3IWA

0452813

20 April 1948

Mrs D J Bates

HSBC Bank PLC
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
Mark Downie

Mr M Parks

Mrs Mona Gavin

None

The Companies Second Progress Report To Creditors dated 8 May 2013 15




APPENDIX 1
Page 6 of 8

ROYAL DOULTON (UK) LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company Name

Previous Names

Proceedings

Registered Office

Joint Liquidators

Company Number
Incorporation Date
Company Secretary
Bankers

Auditors

Directors at the date of appointment

Directors Shareholdings

Roya! Doulton (UK) Limited

Booths Limited, Booths & Colcloughs Limited,
Ridgway Adderley Booths & Colcloughs Limited,
Ridgway Potteries Limited, Royal Doulton
Tableware Limited, Royal Doulton {UK) Limited,
Ridgway Potteries Limited, Royal Douiton
Tableware Limited

In Liquidation

Hill House

1 Little New Street

London

EC4A 3TR

N B Kahn and D L Z Wong
Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3WA

0452813

20 April 1948

Mrs D J Bates

HSBC Bank PLC
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
Mark Downie

Mr M Parks

Mrs Morna Gavin

None

The Companies Second Progress Report To Creditors dated 8 May 2013 16




APPENDIX 1
Page 7 of 8

STUART & SONS LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company Name
Previous Names
Proceedings

Registered Office

Jomnt Liquidators

Company Number
Incorporation Date
Company Secretary
Bankers

Auditors

Directors at the date of appointment

Directors Shareholdings

Stuart & Sons Limited
n/a
In Liguidation

Hilt House

1 Little New Street
London

EC4A 3TR

N B Kahn and D L Z Wong
Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3WA

0117548

5 September 1911

Sinead Gillen

Barclays Bank PLC
PncewaterhouseCoopers LLP
Anthony Jones

David Fyfe

Eiizabeth Blackmore

Mark Downie

Colin McGookin

John Foley

None

The Companies Second Progress Report To Creditors dated 8 May 2013 17




WEDGWOOD LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

APPENDIX 1
Page 8 of 8

Company Name
Previous Names
Proceedings

Reqgistered Office

Joint Liquidaters

Company Number
Incorporation Date
Company Secretary
Bankers

Auditors

Directors at the date of appointment

Directors Shareholdings

Wedgwood Limited
Wedgwood PLC, Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Limited
In Liquidation

Hill House

1 Little New Street
London

EC4A 3TR

N B Kahn and D L Z Wong
Deloitte LLP

PQ Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3WA

044052

8 May 1895

Mark Downie

Barciays Bank PLC
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
Elzabeth Blackmore

James Harding

Mona Gavin

Mona Gavin/Waterford Wedgwood UK PLC ~ 1
James Harding/Materford Wedgwood UK PLC - 1

The Companies Second Progress Report To Creditors dated 8 May 2013 18




Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Linmted
{In Liquidation)

Joint Liguidators' Sterling Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
To 8 May 2013

RECEIPTS

Sundry Refunds

Freghold Land & Property

Book Debts

Transfer of Funds From Administration
Contribution to Legal Fees From WWRD
Bank Interest Gross

Transfer of Funds From Euro A/C

VAT Recenable rom Administration
Intercompany L.oan Receivable

PAYMENTS

Utiities

Secunty

Manageraent Fees

Intercompany Loan Payable
Administrators' Fees paid in Liquidation
Admimstrators® Disbursements Paid in Liquidation
Liquidator's Fees

Liguidator's Expenses

Agents & Valuers Fees

Legal Fees

Storage Costs

Pastage & Redirection

Statutory Adwertising

Enuronmental lnsurance

Bank Charges

DTl Unclaimed Diwdends

Inland Rewenue

Payment to Preferential Creditors
Payment to Floating Charge Creditor

VAT Payable / {(Receivable)
Balance in Hand

Note

1 No Statement of Affairs figures are provided in the Recelpts and Payments Accounts as the Companies moved from Administration to Liquidation

Note

APPENDIX 2

Page 1 of 12
For the period For the period
10 May 2011 to 10 May 2012 to Total (E)
9 May 2012 8 May 2013
214 95 - 214 95
250,000 00 - 255,000 00
365 - 365
2,152,508 70 - 2,152,508 70
2,500 00 - 2,500 00
9,468 87 8,264 28 17,733 16
6 37 - 637
4,888 21 - 4,888 21
- 2,129,884 17 2,129,884 17
2,419,590 75 2,138,148 46 4,562,738 21
13,390 95 - 13,390 95
137,830 75 - 137,830 75
210 - 21000
- 689,982 32 689,982 32
- 734,070 50 734,070 50
- 6,430 64 6,430 64
- 310,043 30 310,043 30
- 111385 1,113 95
17,999 12 - 17,999 12
62,696 31 - 62,696 31
6 38 15 96 22 34
3,333 76 4,342 05 7.675 81
459 00 229 850 688 50
66,641 60 - 66,641 60
2555 3575 61 30
- 574 99 574 98
6,131 02 - 6.131 02
330,638 08 - 330,638 08
- 910,698 50 910,698 50
639,362 52 2,657,537 48 3,296,899 98
(227,489 37

103,349 85

The Companies Second Progress Report Te Creditors dated 8 May 2013

19



Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Limited

RECEIPTS

Transfer of Funds from Adninistration

Bark Interest Gross

PAYMENTS

Cistnbution 1o Secured Lender
Bank Charges

Balance in Hand

RECEIPTS

Transfer of Funds from Admimstration
Bank Interest Gross

PAYMENTS

Transfer to Stering Account

Distnbutron to Secured Lender
Bank Charges

Balance in hand

{In Liquidation)
Joint Liqindators’ Euro Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
To 8 May 2013
For the period For the period
10 May 2011 to 10 May 2012 to Total (€)
9 May 2012 8 May 2013
625,584 B4 625 584 84
796 01 2519 82120
626,380 85 2519 626,405 84
576,730 72 - 578,730 72
970 - 970
578,740 42 2519 576,740 42
49,665 42
Joslah Wedgwood & Sons Limited
{in Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators® USD Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
To 8 May 2013
For the period For the pariod
10 May 2011 to 10 May 2042 to Totat ($)
9 May 2012 8 May 2013
1,041,944 51 - 1 041,944 51
330 00 - 330 00
1,042,274 51 000 1042,274 51
10 34 - 1034
1,042,225 28 - 1,042,225 29
38 88 - 38 88
1,042,274 51 Q00 1,042 274 51
000

APPENDIX 2
Page 2 of 12

The Companies Second Progress Report To Creditors dated 8 May 2013




APPENDIX 2

Page 3 of 12
Waterford Wedgwood UK PLC
{In Liguidation)
Jeint Liquidators' Sterling Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
To 8 May 2013
For the penod For the period
Note 10 May 2011 to 10 May 2012 to Total ()
RECEIPTS 9 May 2012 8 May 2013
1
Transfer of Funds from Administration 22,805 35 - 22,805 35
Transfer of Funds from Euro Account 2417 - 2417
Bank nterest 112 44 134 39 246 B3
Intercompany Loan Receivable - 73,244 92 73,244 92
22,941 96 73,379 11 96,321 27
PAYMENTS
Liquidators' Fees - 80,798 25 80,798 25
Liquidators’ Expenses - 486 20 486 20
- 81,284 45 81,284 45
VAT Payable ! {Receivable} .
Balance in Hand 15,036 82
Note
1 No Statement of Affars figure has been provided as the Companies moved from Admmnistration to Liquidation
Waterford Wedgwood UK PLC
{In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Eurc Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
To 8 May 2013
For the period For the pariod
10 May 2011 to 10 May 2012 to Total {Eure)
RECEIPTS 9 May 2012 A May 2013
Transfer of Furds from Administration 194,874 40 - 194 874 30
Transfer of Furwds from Euro Account 24591 - 24501
185,120 31 . 185 120 21
PAYMENTS
Transfer of Funds ta Sterling account 2062 - 2062
Distnbution to Secured Lender 195 084 44 - 185 084 44
Bank Charges 815 - 515
195 120 21 000 195 120 21
Balanes in Hand -
The Companies Second Progress Report To Creditors dated 8 May 2013 21




APPENDIX 2

Page 4 of 12
Wate rford Wedgwood UK PLC
{in Liguidation}
Joint Liquidators® USD Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
To 8 May 2013
For the For the

period 10 penod 10
May 2011 ta May 2012 to Total (3}

RECEIPTS 8 May 2012 8 May 2013
Transfer of Funds from Adrumstration 74 92 - 74 82
7492 - 74 92

PAYMENTS

Distnbution to Secured Lender 74 92 - 74 92
74 92 - 74 92

Balance in Hand =

The Companies Second Progress Report To Creditors dated 8 May 2013 22




APPENDIX 2

Page 5 of 12
Statum Limited
{In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Sterling Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
To B May 2013
For the period For the period
Note 10 May 2011 to 10 May 2012 to Total (£)
RECEIPTS 9 May 2012 8 May 2013
1

Transfer of funds from Administration 30,341 41 - 30,341 #1
Bank Interest 149 61 489 59 639 20
Intercompany Loan Receivable - 616,737 40 616,737 40

30,491 02 617,226 99 647,718 01
PAYMENTS
Liquidators’ Fees - 27,436 75 27,436 75
Liquidators' Expenses - 440 20 440 20

. 27,876 95 27,876 95

VAT Payable / (Recenable) {5,575 39}
Balance In Hand 614,265 67
Note

1 No Statement of Affairs figures are provided in the Receipts and Paymenis Accounts as the Companies moved from Admenstration to Ligudation

Statum Lirnited
{In Liquidation}

Joint Liquidators' Euro Abstract Of Receipts And Paymeants

To 8 May 2013
For the period 10 For the period
May 2011 to 9 May 10 May 2012 to Total {€)
RECEIPTS 2012 8 May 2013
Transfer of funds frorn Administration 32 308 62 - 32,308 62
Bank Interest 24 80 - 249
Intercompany Transfer 355 - 355
32 335 07 - 32,335 07
PAYMENTS
Distnbution to Secured Lender 32,328 92 - 32,328 92
Bank Charges 615 - 8 15
32,335 07 - 32,335 07
Balance in Hand 000

The Compantes Second Progress Report To Creditors dated 8 May 2013 23




APPENDIX 2

Page 6 of 12
Waterford Wedgwood Retall Limuted
{Iin Liguidation)
Joint Ligudators' Sterling Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
To 8 May 2013
For the period For the period
Note 10 May 2011 to 10 May 2012 to Total (£)
RECEIPTS 9 May 2012 8 May 2013
1
Rates Refund 323 71 - 323 71
Transfer of Funds from Administration 1,242,151 21 - 1,242,151 21
Bank Interest 6,125 41 6,541 72 12,6687 13
1,248,600 33 - 1,255,142 05
PAYMENTS
Intercompany Loan Payable - 605,066 21 605,086 31
Ligudators' Fees - 30,757 50 30,767 50
Liquidatars' Expenses - 440 20 440 20
- 636 264 01 636,264 01
VAT Payable / (Receivable) (6,239 54)
Balance in Hand 612,638 50
Note
1 No Statement of Affaws figure has been provided as the Companies moved from Admnistration 1o Liquidation
Waterford Wedgwood Retall Limited
{In Liquidation}
Joint Liguidators' Eure Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
To 8 May 2013
For the perniod For the penecd
10 May 2011 to 10 May 2012 to Total {€)
RECEIPTS 9 May 2012 8 May 2013
Transfer of Funds from Admimistration 747973 - 7,479 73
Bank Interest ose 424 492
7,480 41 424 7,484 65
PAYMENTS
Balanc¢e in Hand 7,484 65
The Companies Second Progress Report To Creditors dated 8 May 2013 24



APPENDIX 2

Page 7 of 12
Rovyal Doulton Limted
(In Liguidation)
Joint Liquidators’ Euro Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
To 8 May 2013
For the period For the period
Note 10 May 2011 to 10 May 2012 to Total (€)
RECEIPTS 9 May 2012 8 May 2013
1
Bank Interest 540 39 - 540 39
Transfer of Funds from Admimistration 428 276 54 - 428,276 54
428,816 93 - 428,816 93
PAYMENTS
Transfer of Funds to Sterding Account 72 48 - 72 46
Distrbution to Secured Lender 428,738 32 - 428,738 32
Bank Charges 615 - 615
428,818 83 - 428,816 93
Balance in Hand -
I
Note
1 No Statement of Affars figure has been provided as the Companies maved from Admnistration to Liquidation
Royal Doulton Limited
{In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Euro Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
To 8 May 2013
1
For the period For the perlod ‘
10 May 2011 to 10 May 2012 to Total (€)
RECEIPTS 9 May 2012 8 May 2013
Bank Interest 540 38 - 540 39
Transfer of Funds from Administration 428,276 54 - 428,276 54
428,816 93 - 428,816 93
|
PAYMENTS |
Transfer of Funids to Sterling Account 72 46 - 72 45
Distnbution to Secured Lender 428,738 32 - 428,738 32
Bank Charges 615 - 615
428,816 93 - 428,816 93
Balance In Hand -
|
The Companies Second Progress Report To Creditors dated 8 May 2013 25




APPENDIX 2

Page 8 of 12
Royal Doulton {UK) Limited
{in Liqguidation)
Joint Liquidators’ Sterling Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
To 8 May 2013
For the penod For the penod
Note 10 May 2011 to 10 May 2012 to Total (E)
RECEIPTS 9 May 2012 8 May 2013
1

Recetpt of Funds From Admimistration (Fixed) 28,326 89 - 28,326 89
Receipt af Funds from Admimstration 1,401,167 B9 B4 33 1401,231 4
Rates Refund 5,237 11 - 5,237 11
Bank interest 6,478 51 7,373 44 13,851 95
Transfer of Funds from Eure Accourt 59 59 - 59 59

1,441,266 71 7,373 44 1,448,707 48
PAYMENTS
Intercempany Loan Payable - 728,797 52 728,797 52
Liquidators' Fees - 78,468 25 78,468 25
Liquidators’ Expenses - 626 70 626 70
Agents & Valuers' Fees 1,419 50 6,341 26 7,760 76
Bank Charges . 2575 2575
Inland Revenue 157728 - 1,577 28
Unclaimed Divdends Account - 108 50 108 50
Preferental Creditors 19,753 34 . 19,753 34

22,750 12 814,367 98 837,118 10
VAT Payable / {Receivable) {17,608 81)
Balance in Hand £93,980 57
Note
1 No Statement of Affairs figures are prowded as the Companies moved from Adminstration to Liquidation
The Companies Second Progress Report To Creditors dated 8 May 2013 26




APPENDIX 2

Page 9 of 12
Royal Doulton (UK) Limited
{In Liguidation)
Jomnt Liquidators® Euro Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
To 8 May 2013
For the period For the penod
10 May 2011 to 10 May 2012 to Total (€)
RECEIPTS 9 May 2012 8 May 2013
Bank Interest 28313 - 283 13
Transfer of Funds from Administration 431,788 73 - 431,788 73
432,071 88 - 432,071 86
PAYMENTS .
Transfer of Funds te Sterding Account 7306 - 7306
Distnbution to Secured Lender 431,992 65 - 431,992 65
Bank Charges 615 - 615
432,071 86 - 432,071 86
Balance in Hand -
Rovyal Deulton {UK) Limited
{in Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Dollar Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
To 8 May 2013
For the period For the period
10 May 2011 to 10 May 2012 to Total {§)
RECEIPTS 9 May 2012 8 May 2013
Transfer of Funds from Admiustration 151,230 64 - 151,230 64
151,230 84 - 151,230 64
PAYMENTS
Distnbution to Secured Lender 151,230 64 - 151,230 84
151 230 64 - 151,230 64

Balance {n Hand -

The Companies Second Progress Report To Creditors dated 8 May 2013 27




APPENDIX 2
Page 10 of 12

Stuart & Sons Limited

{in Liguidation}

Jomt Liquidators' Sterling Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
To 8 May 2013

Balance in Hand

For the penod

For the period

Note 11 May 2011 to 11 May 2012 to Total {£)
RECEIPTS 10 May 2012 8 May 2013
1
VAT Refund From Administratien - 3,916 90 3,919 90
Recept of Funds from Administration 387,000 58 - 387,000 58
Transfer from Euro Account 996 - 9 98
Bank Interest 1,748 17 1,968 98 3717 15
388,758 71 1,968 58 394,647 59
PAYMENTS
Intercompany Loan Payable - 313,643 41 313,043 41
Liquidators’ Fees - 29,985 00 29,085 00
Lequidators' Expenses - 440 20 440 20
Insurance of Assets 26 50 - 26 50
26 50 344,368 61 344,395 11
VAT Payable / (Receivable) {6,085 04)
Balance in Hand 44,167 44
Note
1 No Statement of Affars figures are provided as the Companies moved from Adminusiration to Liquidation
Stuart & Sons Limited
{In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Euro Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
To 8 May 2013
For the pariod Faor the period
11 May 2011 to 10 May 2012 to Total (€}
RECEIPTS 9 May 2012 8 May 2013
Transfer from Adrministration 100 019 44 - 100 018 44
Bank Interest 126 21 - 126 21
100 145 65 - 100 145 65
PAYMENTS
Transfer of Funds to Sterhing Account 10 61 160 12 21
Dustrbution to Secured Lender 100 127 29 - 100 127 28
Bank Charges 615 - 615
100,144 05 160 100,145 65

The Companies Second Progress Report To Creditors dated 8 May 2013




Wedgwood Limited
{in Liguidation)

Joint Liguidaters® Sterling Abstract Of Receipts And Payments

To 6 May 2013

For tho penod

For the period

APPENDIX 2
Page 11 of 12

Note 11 May 2011 to 11 May 2012 to Total (£)
RECEIPTS 10 May 2012 B May 2013
%
Transfer of Funds from Administration 433 480 0B - 433,480 08
Transfer of Funds from Euro Account 7391 - 7391
Bank Interest 213717 2,186 45 4,323 62
435 691 14 2,186 45 437 BY7 58
PAYMENTS
intercompainy Loan Payable - 357,630 42 357 630 42
Liquidators’ Fees . 46,114 75 46 11475
Liquidators’ Expenses - 440 20 440 20
- 404 185 37 404,185 37
VAT Payable / {Receivable) (9310 99)
Batlance in Hand 24,381 23
Note
1 No Statenment of Affars figure has been provided as the Companies moved from Admnistration to Uquidation
Wedgwood Linuted
(in Liquidation)
Jomt Liquidators' Eurc Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
To 8 May 2013
For the period For the penod
11 May 2011 to 11 May 2012 to Total (€)
RECEIPTS 10 May 2012 8 May 2013
Transfer of Funds from Administration 527,006 19 - 527,006 19
Bank Interest 865 01 - 665 0t
527,671 20 - 527,671 20
PAYMENTS
Transfer of Funds to Stering Account 90 58 - 90 58
Distnbution to Secured Lender 527,574 47 - 527,574 47
Bank Charges 615 - 615
527,671 20 - 527,671 20
Balance in Hand -

The Companies Second Progress Report To Creditors dated 8 May 2013 29




APPENDIX 2
Page 12 of 12

Wedgwood Limited
{In Liquidation)

Joint Liquidators' USD Abstract Of Receipts And Payments

To 8 May 2013
For the penod For the period
11 May 2011 to 11 May 2012 to Total ($}
RECEIPTS 10 May 2012 B May 2013
Transfer of Funds from Adrmunistration 67,947 B0 - 67,947 80
87,947 80 - 67 947 80
PAYMENTS
Distribution to Secured Lender 67,947 80 - 87,947 80
|
87,947 80 - 67,947 80 \

Balance in Hand

The Companies Second Progress Report To Creditors dated 8 May 2013 30




1€

31va 01 NMVYA $334 Tv101]

9 vt 00 9¥8'€9l S0 Ly 0§ 6E9'0F 05 20T 05 LIF'301 06852 00 68L'v) S9 54 185090 ® SHNOH V101
TT 5S¢ 05 £46'12 S¥ 19 00 6¥6'E 56 11 05 $OL'CL [ 13 00 0Z6'04 0Z b
2T 55 05 CL6°L2 S¥ 19 00 6V6'E S6 4L 05 ¥OL'EL oe e 00 026'01 oz Lt AVA pue xey
9pNIIUY} SISRB 10D
€6 S6Z 00 v29'v8 S2 982 00 19562 SZ St 00 £1£'SS 0c £t - -
e 05 Lis'ze [T 00 ¥¥6'8 or o¥ 05 /29'se 00 S5 - - pasnaasun
00 §8¢ 00 €2 090 - - 00 LEZ 1224} - - sIoployaeys
05 02§ 05 90264 06 9¢ - - 05 902'6L 06 9 - - pandeg
£E 6L 00 595'71 S6 L 0068Z'PL  SL¥L 00 9/2 o2 0 - - IepuBIRId
£0 152 00 008} 068 TL 0082¢ 9 0Lze 0025 L 0z oF - - saakodurz
sioupaud
LE ZSP 00 088'S 00 £i - - 00 088'S 00 £l - -
= Loy 05 210'T sy - - 05ZL0T st - - ployesee pue pjoyedd - Auedosg
00 S5t 05 £98°C 0s 8 - - 05 /98 ¢ 058 - - (aog B o) Ressy Joyln
S1958Y JO UORESI|EDY
00 5Bt 00 2L 0z 0 - - 00 LL 0z 0 - -
00 58¢ 00 42 0zo - - 00 22 020 - - Bujpes) Bujobup
Butpeay
6L 212 06 888'L 06 8 00 029'} 038 - - 05 B9Z 0£ 0
6L 0£S 05 829 06 L 00 098 094 - - 05 892 0E0 1VNPUSH S0 Uo spoday
00 084 00092t 002 00 092'L 002 - - - - suonebpsaau)
suonebpsaau|
¥ tob 00 £51'cr §. 901 05 60S'S 0L 22 00 £F0'PE 06 64 05 009°C SL¥
N N - - N _ N - - S18UONNDRId ADUBA[CSLY JBYID UM UOS| B
£2 662 00 80LZ S0 6 00 00¥'L 004 00 80¢ 080 00 000'L sz Bupioday jeisuan
00 55t 0S Zi¥'e 0§ L - - 05ZLr g 05 L - - (s8ssy Bupnoag esunuioddy jo uopesypon 6 @) suopay jepsu)
6L BEY 0S 0£2's 05 4§ 00 L0t 081 05 #69'2T 0Z £5 008£2'Z 052 amsojn pue Juawabeuey “uolsusdng esen
26 09¢ 00 Z0B'4) 0LZE 05 908'¢ 06 €L 00 899 £ ov 8L 0% G2¢ or o Buing Aoymesg pue Bupsjysen
Buwueld pue uonensivwpy
(3) woo @woy | emoy, | (3o, ], smon 5 (311800 - I, -sInops: Mo 7 ol &f_ S &W@ B
F= e 5 ke G- - e Sk,
arey Apnoy | f- o R e R R R RIS i
ebeseay ™oL Ty Huemmsy CI0paliaig R MgIRg ST T e S R R 2
{uonepmby uy)
Z10Z A&l 6 01 11.0Z ey 04 pouad ay) 10} S50 BwI ) payiw] suog § poomBpem yeisor
¥z jo | abed

£ XION3ddV




43

Of £¥0°0LE

31VQ OL NMVYHQ §334 V104 |

9z Ot 0t pZ8SLL 86 SIS S0 28298  £9SEZ SZLIEZLL  SSELZ 00 925'9 089 1500 B SHNOH V101
E9 PO 05 880°LL OF L2 05 80Z'S ot 8l 00 644°¢ oLe 00 b0L'2 002
69 V0¥ 05880t} oF L2 058025 0t 81 006LLE ois 00 10L'T we LyA pue xejg
epnjau| s1eleN J81R0
26 9LE 0% 682'6LL 0P OIC 0S SPE'Y 06 LBI 00 9v6 'L 0s 881 - -
18 91 00 £58°0 05 09} 05202 0528 05 ¥L9'8Z 00 89 - - paindasup
08 98v 00 ¥20'T4 oLvZ - - o0 ¥20 2L oL v - - paJnaeg
0k 1S 08 0Z8'} SZL 00 0L0't SE¢ 05 052 06 L - - lepuasagarg
51 967 00 885"V 6 €81 001£01(2 5006 00 255 £€ 06 €6 - - seafojdwy
sioppasd
Bl B8E 00 ¥58 0z2 - - 00 +58 ®z - -
00 S6€ 05 811 0L 0 - - oS gLL 0E0 - - ploysea pue ployaary - Auadoiy
b L8E 09 52 06 4 - - 05 58 06t - - 81990 jooq
§)08sY JO uonesijeay
4L 05T 08 0122 85 6 S5 ¥9L'L ££L sz 9¥0'L [T%4 - -
14 08T 08 022 856 S5 POL L £ L ST OP0'L 2z - - suogebnsaau)
suoneBnseau)
£1 T2y 0§ 1BSZt or 001 05 019G 0k 22 00 982°Z¢ 05 £ 00 S2r'y 08 r
s - B . - - - - - s1au0afIeld AJUaAjOsU] JALIO UM US| e
ST 9.¢ 0C 505'4 ot Q0 8€T 0oL 00 0.2'4 e - - Buniodey |eisuen
- - . - - - . - - (stessy Buunoag uaunuioddy jo uonesynon B 2} suonoy jeniy|
¥8 1Y 05 BSL'vE 0i 62 05955 ¢ 09 vl 00 ZEP'ST 00 09 00 0LL'Y oS ¥ 8Inso0|) pue Juawabeuel ‘uosIuadng asen
Z¢ g8t 00 229 of L1 00 648°L 059 00 ¥85'% 05 0L 00 S52 080 Buj2 Loymes pue Supaiyses
6uluueld pue uonensiunupy
- GiE Aol m00_ | won 7
TR TR T Tl Ty B
syoddnsigRiuns ﬁ,s . “Siefeveny” - = 1
av R T 7 e -
{uopepmbiy u)

£10Z Ael 8 0) Z1.0Z Aew 01 pouad a 10} §1509 8wl |

paywi] suog ¢ poombBpep yeisor

$Z jo 7 °bey
€ XION3ddV




EE

0E £P0°0LE 3iv3d Ol NMYdd §334 ._<._.O.r_
S0 Zvg O£ 029'6EL  £0 €66 §5920'¢6 €I 8tv SLBZL'ITT  ShEES 00 SIE'IZ [ X 14 1502 ® SUNOH V10l
¥3 6EY 00 Z90'6¢E 58 88 05 251'6 ST 9¢ 05 £88°9% o 6 00 120'¢L [T
¥9 65P 00 290'6E 58 88 05 /SL'6 szot 0s £88'0L or 6t 00 1ZO'EL ozgL 1vA pue xej
opnjou} IoReW 100
19 108 05 £9L'P0Z__ S) £99 05 POG'SL  SL PG 00 65205} 00°Z2E - -
55 81€ 05 8Zr'ce 06 192 0598L'LE 06 BEL 00 Z¥T'TS 00 £2L - - pounassun
00 S8¢ 00 LET 0s o - - 00 LEZ 090 - - sltapjoya eys
66 90§ 05 0£Z'1E 0919 - - 0% 08Z'LE 0919 - - paindag
¥ 66} 05 58€'91 0zz8 00656l 0562 05 920°L 0Lz - - leguaigyaigd
8L €82 00 888'Z2 58 952 0065E'/E  SLZT 00 625's¥ 01 vEL - - saafojdw3
SJ0)patd
£0 £vb 00 v£L'9 0z Sk - - 00 PEL'D 0Z S1 . -
96 £ 00 LEL'T 1: 34 - - 00 LEL'E og v - - pjoyeseaT pue pjoyaasy - Apadosy
00 S5 05 198'¢ 058 - - 0S /98°E 058 - - (42015 € o) sassy reyl
(TS 05 S¢2 06t - - 05 582 051 - - 8393 yoog
§]0SSYy JO Uopesijesy
00 58¢ 00 4L 0Z 0 - - 00 LL 20 . -
00 §9¢ 00 LL 0z 0 - - 00 &L 0z o - - Bujpeu BujoBug
Bujpesy
28 122 | [of 660’y 8 8l SG ¥RL'Z £6 51 SZ 9r0'L SZZ 05 892 [ )
6L 05¢ 0% 829 06 1 00 0gg 09 L - - 05 8952 0E 0 1NpUOD SJ0108dIg Lo sHodey
¥E 602 08 0Lp's 859l S5 ¥ZP'T SEVL ST 90l STT - - suopeBpsaau)
suonebnsaau)
16 ZI¥ 0§ #$5'58 SL L0Z 000BL'LL OB PV 00 6ZE'99 oF €51 05 520'8 568
- - - - - - - - - SJAUCHAIEId ADUSA|OSU] JBL\R0 UM UCSIel
v8 72 005y S0 €k 00 5£9'L ooe 00 845} 08 € 00 000°L [T Bupiodoy |riauen
00 S5t 05 ZH'E 0§ £ - - 0s Ziv'e 06 . - - (sjessy Huunoaeg Guaunujoddy jo uopeoypoN B @) suopay ey
LL Y 00 68E'65 09 91 05 /58S o 91 05 980'6F oz ELL 00 Ski'9 0oL anso|) pue jrewsebfieuey 'uompuedng esen
oF 0L€ 00 0Z5'31 00 0§ 0% /896 or 0z 00 2G2'ZL 06 82 0G 086 040 Bujny Aioymers pue Bupejysen
Bujuueld u:m :ozgm_:_En<
(3) w02 - ﬁﬁmaﬁx %5&5 # @mog |- _...52._ 3o, &twi ,ﬁ ,mso: mm&m s .
33 e R i, ke ARy
ey Aunon | [ 7o i E %ﬁw@ Y
¥ e ,}m.s g, et
eBrioay | |- &5 tonn:mw_u .ﬁ,-m .Ew@%mia e _ L e
?oamv.:m_._ :_H
€102 Ael g 03 1102 Aew 01 pousad sy 410} IS0D uny pajiwr suog g poomBpam yejsop
¥z Jo ¢ abed

€ XION3ddV




123

oo 1 r 31Va 0L NMVNd $334 1101)

£ 719 SZ SEE'tY orzL 05 £50'C $LT SLOIS'H S8 92 00 119'62 ogze 100 % SHNNOH Tv.LOL
v kTP 0D EVL'L S6 9t 0D EELL 5L § 00 0L6'y 0g 04 00 001} 00}
v Iy 00 EvL'L 5691 00 EEL'L 56 00 0l6'y 0g oL 00 00L'L 001 lya pue ¥eL
12pN|dU SIANEN JIANRO
2 C6T SL it 592 G0 6L 08 | Si8z¢ ) - -
¥z $62 SL ikl S$Z 00 61t o8 L S/ 82¢ SL0O - - PaNdBsUN
sioypald
0g 7£€ 00 539 onz 00 09¢ 09’} 05 8¢ oL o 05 852 0£ 0
05 Z£€ 00 599 00z 00 09g 091 05 9¢ oLO 05 892 00 PNPUOY 510N Uo soday
suonebnseau)
$6°Z0L 06 6.42°6C 06 0¢ 05 IvLL [T X 05 56¢'9 0z &4 0STPZ'EZ 1 05 it
00 58¢ 00 51 or o - - 00 ¥SL 0r 0 - - Bupuoday jmsuey
00 §5% 05 Zip's 05 L - - 05 ZLr'e s L - - (szassy Buunoag jusunuioddy jo uogesypoN 6 a) suondy jegiuy
t¥ £58 00 ££2°62 oc v 05 €01 0¥ 0 00 /26 oz 06 2WZ'ee 06 Le amnso) pue Juawebeuel ‘vosiaadng esed
£6 LEE 00 0P’z aLg 00 8e0'L 08¢ 00 Z08'L 06 ¥ - - Buys Aoymeg pue Buuelysed
fuiuueld pte uohensiuwpy
ﬁi& Giwoy | cemeny of [0} o LGIRe el pnoh |Gl Boomdimene il T L :
- == - is
{wm%z - o WM I ﬁeﬁwa?ra%c et e
Nloa%_:a_._ up)
Z10Z Aew 6 01 L1L0Z Ae 0} pouad 9y 10) 51509 AW 27d (1N} poomBpaps pIopBIEM

¥Z jo v ebed
£ XIONIddVY



SE

00 862°08 31va OL NMVHA §334 V101 |
ZeSoL 00 L' 18 0s 08 05 19Z'E 0L bH 05 684's 0624 00 96625 06 5 1500 8 SHNOH V101
62 SZ¥ 05 ¥96'C T 05 IBG'L 069 00 1€7 09 D 00 92’1 08 1
6Z 9Zt 05 v96'E oc e 05 Le6't 069 00 /62 090 00 SvL'L o8l LYA PUR XB |
:apnjau| siage JA0
zL 98 0S vi6'S 094 05 Z11 05 0 00 Z£9 09t 00 §2Z'S 08§
06 95¢ 05 &b 01z 05 L1 050 00 Z€9 08 L - - painsasun
00 056 00 5225 05 S - - - - 00 522'S 05 ¢ soako|dury
sioypai)
18 608 00 B0S'LS 09 €9 0529L'L 0S¥ 05 0Z8'y 04 01 00 5z0'st o9 sr
o8 1Z¢ 05 889 oz 00 881 08 0 05 005 oc L - - Bunioday |eisuen
£2 598 05 850°6k 0L 95 05 2ve 09t 00 9/9'C 09 9 00 O¥6'SY 05 8y amnso|p pue eweBeueyy ‘uosiuedng esen
88 99¢ 00 192 0t 00 Ze5 oL 00 Fhi'L 0Bz 00 5% oL O Butiy Aioymers pue Bupsjuses
Buiuued pue uopensiuiwpy
(3 1509 . , -
i AR .
e Aunoy Soiv
ebeioay TR EE \..H..‘ .,h
{uvonepinbiq u))
£10Z AeW 8 03 21,07 Aely 01 pouad aw 10} SIS0 atll) 2d (MN) poomBpap propajem,
vz Jo g abed

€ XION3ddVY




9€

31Vd OL NMY¥d §334 1v.L0L|

8 169 ST 28L'S0L 06 ZS) 00 51E'9 A §Z 098'9) SL 6% 00 £05'28 0L 88 1800 ® SHNOH TVY1OL
(A= 05 204711 SZ 52 05 PLLE T 00 iv)'s or Il 00 S¥8'T [TF4
¥l £Zv 0§ 204'LL ST 92 oS PLL € s0zL 00 2bL'G o1 00 998'Z gz L¥A pue xey
‘apn|ou} slene J1elio
6Z 799 SZ ZZL'9 T 0§ 9g5 [ S. 096 Sz 00 §2Z'S 056
66 12€ ST L6t So ¢ 05 955 gz 54096 SEET - - pasnoasun
00 056 00 572°S 055 - - - - 00 5226 056§ sashojdug
s10upedD
09 ZEE 00 599 002 00 03¢ 091 05 o¢ 0L 0 05 892 0g 0
05 Z£E 00 539 00z 00 09¢ 094 05 98 oLo 05 897 0£ 0 PNpUeY SJ0PIKT Uo suodey
suonebdpsaau)
¥C 29L 0§ /82'48 05 tLi 00 +0£°Z 058 00 94401 06 52 05 292'v.  |oLoR
00 LE€ 05 2v8 [} 00 881 080 0s vS9 oLt - - Gupioday [Risuan
00 S5% 05 W' 05¢L - - 0SZiv E 052 - - {s1essy Bupnoas queunuioddy jo vonesygoN 6 ) suoRoy |eniu)
6L 098 05 1eC'82 00 |6 00 95 0z 0009 E w6 05 281 00 08 ansol) pue wawabeuey 'vosimadng ese)
ZZ gVt 00 HOL'Y 05t 00 0L5') 08 00 9¥0'¢ 0Ll 0058 oL0 Bugny Lioymms pue Bupaysed
wpy
GYEo) e N N
e Aoy e R on e
- abesoAY AROddnsimiglpey .t (RTED LT s e
{uonepinbi uy}
£40Z Aew g 01 LLOZ A= 0L pouad 3y} S0} 51809 ) 271d (3n) poomBpap piopaiepm
¥Z jo 9 abey

£ XION3ddV




LE

oo 7] [ 31Va OL NMVYQ $3331V101]

¥2 96 SLPIE'SL 59 8¢ 00512 006 STTLE 1L st 82 05 881 [ 1502 ® SUNOH Wi0l
99 §5¢ 0% §8P'C 08 6 00 066 0S¢ 05 $6¢'T oS - -
99 55¢ 08 sav's 086 00 066 0s ¥ 05 s5v'2 0ES - - 1vA pue xej
apn|du| s4afiel JLH0
£f 8ty S2 82¢ 5L0 - - 5. BZE SL0 . -
£5 85y S.82¢ 5.0 - . S 828 6.0 - - pamaasur)
sIoupas)
¥ v 00 029 08 b 00 GIE okt 05 9¢ 010 05 892 oco
t bre 00 0z9 08t 00 G1E op 1 05 9¢ 0i0 05 892 0E0 1RNpuo) S1010341Q Lo Suoday
suonebilsaay,
LLELr 05 08’0t 0f 82 00 6v8 [T 05 3LL'S [ 00 026 {00t
00 S8¢ 00 ¥5t oro - - 00 b5t oF 0 - - Buprodey [pisuag
00 sst 05 ZK's 052 - - 06 Zhv's 05 2 - - {s1essy Bupnaag Jueunuioddy jo uofeaynon 6 e) suopoy e
oF Lep 05 060'S 08 L 0o te ] 05 680"y 05 04 00 0Z8 001 ainsofy pue juswsabeuey 'uosuadng asen
69 9¢¢ 0§ €22 099 00 892 gz 05 55t ) oge - - Buiy Aiogmerg pue Bupeiyses
Buluueld pue uogensjunupy
Ghso @woo | smoy: sM@Mmoiw ESINOH ;4 {31800 55 | sginOHEE : wr W P =¥ S ST 3
waginoy| | = v 7k N R B O e T Tt Ak
abRIBAY cdvwion T L [ uoddisis sueesy s RIS 11 S UNEY e s R e A Al
{uogepinbry up)
ZL0Z Ae 6 03 1107 AR 04 pouad 3y} Joj §3500 aun) papwi| wmeg

vz Jo 2 abey
£ XION3ddV



8t

31va OL NMVYQ §334 V101 ]

18 24P 05 0061 orET 05 1P oL6 00 +89'S 0z ¥i 00 SZL'S 09 1S0J ? SUNOH TV.LOL
Z6 ¥8Z 05 8Z8°) 0z9 05 165°L 09§ 00 45T 090 - -
26 ¥62Z 05 828'tL 0z9 06 165 | 095 00 /52 090 - . 1VA pue xe|
2PNV siapey 180
0L 8BS 05 tEr'L 0L¢ - - 05 tEv'L 0L¢ - -
0L i8¢ 0s pEv'L 0Le - - 0% ver'L 0L€ - - painaesun
sioppaly
1S Sb5 0S Z£5°'0) 05 61 00 006 0S¢ a5 Zi0'p 066 00 522's Lot g
00 0IE 00 96¥ 03} 00 881 080 00 308 080 - - Gugiodey |Ridusy
6Z z£9 05 s0b‘a XS 05 228 ot tL 00 Z¥e'e 009 00 0b9 § 009 ainso) pue Juswabeuey ‘uosiuadng osey
25 91¢ 00 262"} 03¢ 0§ ¥8E or L 052z9z L oLg 00 g oLo Buny Loinieg pue Buuensen
Bujuueld pue uonensiunupy
3} 109~ PAELESObEIASINOH S kg
TREE 4
ey Auno, e L St
AW AT bl A o - \.. )
abeIBAy ° IORBNGS By T v i3 w wwwﬁ_? &
(uonepinb uj)
£10Z AW g 03 Z10Z A=W 0L pouad atp 105 51509 auw) PepwI wMels
v2 jo g abeg

€ XION3ddv




6¢

[pwrz ] 31YQ OL NMVYYQ §334 V.10l |

Zt 62v Fr e 4 50 €9 05 SPo'y 0k 81 5T 95924 S5 2t 0S CI6'9 ore 1802 2 SHNOH TYL0L
£l 268 00 PIE'S 00 81 05 1852 0} 01 05 ZeL'E 06 5 - -
£l 258 00 tIL'S 00 91 05 185'Z ok 0l 06 Z£L'T 056 - - Lva pue xe)
apn|ou) siapeN oo
¥2 96¢ ST EIL'} Spt - - SZ £94°1 Shvr - -
+Z 96€ SZ £oL') St t - - ST €9L'L Sk ¥ - - painsasun
slojpasn
PP Pe 00 029 08 ) 00 518 or L 05 9¢ 0L 0 05 goz 00
v e 00 029 08 00 Sig oF L 05 9 0L 0 0% 892 0g0 Pnpue] s100a1q uo sHoday
suonebnsaay)
£8 69 00816'1Z 08 or 00 6v2'L 099 00 PZ1'SL [T¥ 00 Sb9's loke
00 52¢ 00 059 00z 00 g8l 080 00 Z8v e - - Bunuoday jessusn
00 85t 05 Ziv'e 052 - - osZiv g 052 - - (s1essy Buunoag Yuswiuioddy jo uoneoynon B ) suondy ey
S8 8% 00 00S'CL ot sz 05 80¥ 0oL 0% 1£5'9 05 9l 00 0959 002 anso]) pue jualwabeury ‘vosiuedng aseq
21 £8¢ 05 556 0z 4t 05 ZSH'E 0y W0 BLLT 069 0058 0LO Buspi4 Lioyes pue Bunayses
Buluug|d pue uopensiuwpy
hmoo ~ 3o | sinoy . -, ABIBOOL{BERINON . - "F AT Bhgm e
aEgeApnoy | Mo S Aaat Gedta 3L 2 ;

-~

' ebwieny | | EIVIOL < 5w

€10Z ABlA 8 03 1102 KB 01 pouad ay} 10j 5§S09 swi) papwr] wmes

#Z 40 g abeqd
€ XIGN3ddY




ot

31V0 O1 NMVHA $334 V10|

94 88t 05 592'sh 08 Op SZ §82'C S0 b SL LiP'OL S ¥e 09 801°7 0Lz 1502 7 SYNOH V101
08 £9¢ 00 Z28't 0% 0L 00 038 00 b 00 Z¥6'Z or9 - -
09 29€ 00 ZZ8°¢ or oL 00 088 0¥ 00 Z¥6'Z or 9 - - L1VA pue xet
apnjau; ssapen 1810
LE 182 00 IpL 08z SZ I S8l S 82¢ sL0 - -
54100 09 259 [T%-] 54 €0¢ STt 52 82¢ SL0 - - paJnaasun
00 622 05 ik 050 05 #1i 050 - - - - saakodug
saojipas)
00 St 05 Z0L's 0S¥ 00 0Z6 a0 ¢ 05 281 05 0 - -
a0 §+Z Qs zaL'L -3 00 076 00w 05 Z8l 050 - - PIOYaceaT puR ployesid - Apedosgd
) €]258Y JO uonesieay
8. 198 00 299 08} 0§ ivT oLt 00 9% or 0 0S 852 0z 0
8L L9¢ 00299 081 05 2¢2 oLt 00 9+ 0¥ o 0% 992 aen Pnpued 51032040 uo sHoday
sucnebnsoaly
St SPY 00 2856 08 1Z 05 618 0i € 05 228'9 ar 91 00 0¥8°) {00z
00 §8¢ 06 9L oo - - 00 ¥SL [+1+] - - Bunroday [Rrauss
00 §5v 08 ZIp's 05 ¢ - - 052Zir g 052 - - {messy Bupnoeg Juaunuioddy yo uopeagpoN B e} suogoy jepu|
09589 00 8262 00s 6o 98 or 0 00 200't 092 oo o8 L 0z ansol) pue uswabeuey ‘vorsedng eseg
0Z £5¢ 05 2£0'C e QG eeL QLZ 00 08 T 068 - - Buijg Aioymelg pue Buuelysen
Buluuery _Em :oagm_c_E_E
{3} ®0D ANPan, [osnonl | @wod | snoy :
aey Aunoy | | o SR sipde TR AR [ . Lo ~HEIY
N Iy Lee X
obeiony | [ x;,_w._mm 't ,w £ |+ yoadng g sumsse 5l 3
?oam_z:u_._ u|
Z10Z Aepy 6 0} LLOZ Aey 01 pouad ail Jo) SISO W pawnn pejay poomBpap propajep
vz Jo 01 ebeg

£ XION3ddY




134

[pasros ] [ 3.va OL NMYHA §334 1v104]
£€ et 00 551'2) 05 62 a5 88’y 06 91 0S Zvo's 05 8L 00 9zL's aLa 1803 % SHNOH TV10OL
| £ £62 09 924t 0zt 05 68%°¢ ok ZL 00 Z£7 090 : -
£F £62 09 9ZL't 0Lz 05 68F € ot zk 00 /£2 080 - - 1vA pue xeL
-Bpn|ou] 1SRN JARO
9} 88¢ a0 gi¥'L age - - 00°52¥°) 08 € - -
9l 88¢ 00 §2¢°s 08¢ - - 00 52v | 08¢ - - pasnoesurt
SI0ppaID
00 S6¢ 00 2£9 09| - - 00 Z¢9 031 - -
00 S6¢ 00 Ze9 03 - - 00 2¢9 091 - - waeq yoog
Sl68SY JO uoBesieay
60 62 0§ Z28"tL o 1z 00 662°L [ 05 86Z'y 05 0b 00 9zZL's Jors
00 OtE 00 8ss 081 0s Le 050 05 9v¢ 060 - - Bunodey (rieuen
- . - - - - - - - (s1essy Buundeg “waugquioddy yo uogesynoN 5 o) suUOROY [egi
¥$ 509 05 LOB'8 oL vl 05 095 02 004022 099 000K9 § 009 ansol] pue uewsfeuey ‘uorimedng ssen
a7 08¢ 40 gog’y 06 % 00 225 0Bl 001821 ot 0o 58 cLo Buyiy Aioymesg pue Bupeiysen
Bui :w_n_ pue :oau.aw.:.Eu(
G892, | |54 =0, [ mogaat] O eeoaduosnon | @roo: |- shondilalipesua e anonnbies: « i e, . .
ooy %:ox a ha e R fﬁm 793 G L
aBEIoA ﬁﬁ m%. Twiol )u( .7 eowm_.\_ W 2 esioang auniey WRER L 3 5 LU

£10Z Aew 8 01 Z10Z Aei 0L pouad a1 1oy 53S0 awn)

T (uogepinbiq u))

papun) ey poombpes piropiazesy

vz 30 | abey
£ XIAN3ddY




(44

s L5108 I 31vd OL NMYYQ 8334 TV.10L]
ST Ly 05 120°eE 0g 08 SL 5208 56 02 ST PLL'LL 56 0P 05 £58'L e 18092 SYNOH TVY10l
11 9ZE 05 8v5'2 oL £2 05 69¢'y 04 94 00 6LL°E 002 - -
LL9ZE 05 8¥5'L ot €2 05 69E'y g1 91 00 BLL'E 00 4L - - 1vA Pue xej
.8pn[ou| sIslel 180
6 ibE 00 ZZT'Z ) 52 BI¥ S8 54 £08°) 5y - -
0Z 15 05 204 065 G2 £08 S¢ 1L S/ €08'L S5 ¥ - - panaesun
00 627 (-3 113 050 05 Pii 050 - - - - saako|dwg
SIOYPAY
PE V8T 05 peL't o9 00 0Z6 00 tr 05 P8 04 2 - -
00 5¥2 05 Zok'L o5 ¥ 00 0Z6 Qo ¥ 0§ Zgl 050 - - pioyasea| pue ployeely - Ausdoig
00 §6¢ DO Z£9 09 - - 00 Z£9 o9t - - s9eQ yoog
£]9SSY 40 Uones|eay
82 498 00 799 08 ) 05 12 oL b 00 5t or 0 05 897 0¢'0
BL 49€ 00 299 08} 05 L2 at 00 avl oy 0 05 892 08 0 1Npuoy sI0pel|a ue spoday
. - - - - - - - - suopebnseAu|
suonebnsaau]
Z) 98t 0% v58'0Z 66 It 05 BLLT 06 4 00 biL'E) 0692 00 5952 foLe
a2 00z 0T T 0% iz 060 05 005 oct - - 6upiodey |eisueg
00 55¢ 05 21 052 - - 0SZLY E 05 L - - {s1essy Buunaag quaunuioddy jo vogesynon B o) suopoy jegiuy
g 009 05 628°L 0L 6b 05 v sz o goL'e A 0o 08v'2 008 ainso|) pue wawabeuel ‘Uos|aredng esed
00 £9¢ 05 606t 05 €} 05 092'L 05 00 §55'¢ 068 00 58 0L o Bujy oymesg pue Bupojysey
Guivueld pue uogensjujupy
Omen | | Oimosilsstimon | | 800 | SiNCH, i, 100500, [ sinoM [ { (3BO0y | w8 iNOH s G ad -
v Apron T TR 5 ok
abrreay -, boddng @ auESEsyAALTL - sebeuen ~aloprpiiaie sis e ARl ; ,%w&@ :

£10Z Ao ¢ 01 L1L0Z Aew 0L pouad 3 Joj 53502 By

paywI) jrejoy POOMBPa PIOpSIEM

tZ Jo Z| abeg

€ XION3ddV



£r

oo ] [ 31vd OL NMVHQ §334 104
16 08¢ §Z £5'GL S¢ I 05 56¢'2 0t 0L 52 6917 S6 6Z 05 B8 og 1800 ® SYNOH IVICL
SZ vbE 05 £99°¢ 0L 0L 0088L'L  OpS 09 S6¥'Z [T - -
STYE 05 £89'C oL 0k 0OBBL'L  OPS 0S S6v'Z 08§ - - LvA pue xB|
epnjau| ueney 8o
69 LZE SZ8ILZ St 8 - - ST OHL'Z Sv 8 - -
£E str 5828 520 - - S/ 878 §L0 . - paindasun
ZE olLE 05 687 oLl - - 05 688C 0Ll - - saafoydur
sioypalrd
0S L9% 00 %6 002z - - 00 5t6 007 - -
05 Lov 00 556 002 - - 00 §£6 (v1¥ 4 - - (1>o1g B o) Ressy tagio
51085y JO Logesijeay
08 2¢¢ 00 589 00Z 00 09¢ 09 L 05 9¢ 0Lg 05 892 0£0
05 785 00 599 002 00 08¢ 091 05 9¢ oLo 05 892 0E0 PNpUoY Si040a4ta Uo shoday
suonebpsaau)
16 SZ¥ 05 152°¢ 0z 81 0S {8 [ 00 ¥86'G oLve 00 0Z6 00 |
00 58¢ 00 #51 or o - - 00 pSL or 0 - - ) Gupiodey |ereusn
00 §5¢ 0§ Zir's 0sL - - 05 2Le's 052 - - {51088y Bupnaes Jueuguioddy jo uoneaynon 6 ) suopay {equ)
S0 6% 00 £842 oy 00 591 080 00 Z0L'L 08¢ 00 028 001 nsol) pue uewsBeury 'uosiuedng eses
9 85¢ 00 8664 066 05 Z89 052 056iE or g - - Bud loymeg pue Bupayses
Buiubeld pue uopesiuwp
S D e > BN, | G100 sf 8noH, | GBS - SROHER AL 1 AT e %«mm .
ey Aunoy oA to BB g e R R R S5 XN
oBeinAy WIOLS, JPa CT el ,mmm.smﬁ 2 sisalidmareuivg - S AR

Z1L0Z Aew 6 03 L1.0Z AW Of pouad ay3 10} s3s02 swi]

[
PRIWI uoyno( |efoy

¥z Jo ¢| abed
£ XIgN3ddY




144

31Va 01 NMVNd $334 1V.101]

60 BSY 00 98L°81 026 0§ voz'z 008 05 9¢€'6 09 +T 00 5¥9°9 042 1500 2 SUNOH TVLOL

9L Log 05 911 0L¢ 05 6.8 0Lt 00 L£Z 090 - -

94 10 0S SbL'L ore 05 648 oLg 00 /82T 00 - - 1VA pue xe}
apn|au| Siayew JoL30

£9 ¥ZC 00 905'S 08 0F - - 00 805'¢ 08 01 - -

06 S6¢ 0SELS 0E kb - - 05 ELG 0E L - - patn2asun

00 §8¢ 05 Z66°2 056 - - 05 2662 s 6 - - saakopdwy

siolpaln

6 9t 00 LES'L [T - - 00 15} 0EE - -

00 98v obSIZ'L 05z - - 005l L sz - - (2015 B 3) sjessy Jeyin

00 S6¢ 00 91€ 080 - - 00 91E 080 - - s198(1 Joog
1858y 40 uogestieay

£V 65 0§ 2e0°'Z1 051z 00 §Z¢°4 06 b 05 Z90'v 05 & 00 S¥9'9 [\T¥]

- - - - - - - - - $J2UORIRI g ADUDAIOSU| JAPO YHM UOSIR
00 0)E 00 85% 081 05 L1g 060 05 9¥E 080 - - Bupioday (ereueg
£6 ¥C9 0s ¥iL's V-8 00 €6% 0% L 05 18’ 059 00 095'9 00 2 ansor) pue uswabeuey ‘uosialadng esen
29 99¢ 00 09L°b 08y 05 029 0Ze osvsn L 052 00 58 oLo Buing fioymeg pue Buuaysen

Buiuue|d pue uopensiviwpy

Gleon -1 1408005, . sinon 33800 . - msamoH, ,me@: 00, 13801 ;. il w& wmmﬁmw G, B

By & = g I LI R T P T e PR v
ROl et e L P i B IARE

sbeiaay | [ L EHIVIOL 5 DRIRPUEN e i ssionBliTiR S0 vneF R LT

£10Z A2 8 01 2102 Aew 0L pouad ay 10} 51502 By

{uonepinbm up)

payiwi uojnoq jeAoy

¥Z Jo v} abeyd
£ XION3ddY




114

00 POV LS [ 31VQ 0L NMVYQ S334 V104 |
*L 81y $T 6EG'EE §0 18 wo0s'y  obel SL 50542 SS ¥5 05 £08'L 0v e 1802 '? S¥NOH TVYLOL
£L €6 00 008'p (X 054907 0S@ 05 T6L'T 065 . -
£€ €£E 00 008'y o v 05 /902 058 05 ZELT 065 - - L1VA puE xel
apNIdu| SIERBW WO
¥t £2¢ Sz #22'9 SZ 61 - - 52 ¥TT'9 SZ 6l - -
S8 Oty $2'zh8 S0z - - SZ 2v8 0z - - patndesun
16 ZIE 00 Z8€'S 0z 2L - - 00 Z8¢'S e Ll - - seokoidusy
si0ppald
82 Sor 00 99v°2 0L s - - 00 99¥'Z 0fS - .
8L LIy 00 0517 05y - - 000512 05 ¥ - - (oo1g B &) Rassy 1030
00 5&¢ 00 91 080 - - 00 9L 080 - - sjqeq xood
£)9SSY JO UOQESIEdY
04 2eE 00 599 00Z 00 09¢ 091 05 8¢ 010 05 892 080
0% Zee 00 599 (¥4 00 09g 09 L 05 98 oL0 05 892 0E0 PNpuod s08)|q UC Suodey
suonebpsaau]
18 £6p 00 ¥BL'6L [ 05 24T 008 0% 900} 05 b2 00 595'L oLg
¥ £2¢ 002ZhL [ 3 05 LiZ 050 05 005 og L . - Buprodey |misuan
00 55t 05 Zir'e 052 - - s ZLF'e 05 £ - {syessy Buundag quaunuioddy 1o uoneoynoN B ) suogoy (enu)
vl b0g 05 L06'L1 0L 61 00 859 orZ 05£9/ ¢ 0c 6 00 08%'L 00e unsoi) pue wewsbeuew ‘uosiuadng ese)
IS5 60 852°C 0201 00 £0g'L oLY 00 0.8 06¢G 00 Gg oLo Butry soieg pue Bupoyses
m:.::m_n_ u:« :ozmam_:_E_uq

{3) 1300 - A B\edpi, %#@:ozﬁ - {3) uoo _ i 3lasen [ -sangd i »#u,,w@%wm 1 yBING
ajey Aynoy * n o v‘fm mru & g .C w\ﬂ,.w?sr.

abrioAy ‘.%Wwdmmm % cpoddnS 3 ,mﬂma.mm&_ ‘Eﬁwuma ,w,é,

£102 A2 8 03 1102 £ejA 0} POURG 51 10} S0 Bt)

paju volnog jedoy

¥Z Jo G| abed
€ XIONIddv




14

[poo 7] r 31v0 OL NMVYA 8334 V101

16 88¢ ST S8 06 501 SLIEB'LE  OPPS S 059'ch 50 ¥E SLToL'S) sv Lb 1809 '€ SHNOH Y101
Z5 POE 05 8t6't ST atL 0059C'T 510 05 £85°2 05 § - -
5 P02 05 8¥6'y SZ 9L 00 G9E'T g0l 05£86'2 05 s - - LVA pue xeL
.apN|aus suaYeN JaYIO
16 122 00 EbL°0L O ¥t sz 19272 50 6¢ 541882 S¢ 6 - -
£9 052 00 90t'2 096 ST 02T sg g 5/ 9zg G20 - - painaasun
00 062 00 89 0z 0 - - 00 8¢ 0z 0 - - siaployaseys
09 L6 00 DLV'E 0sZh 0004¥ 2 05z - - - - lepualagaid
29 PET 00 GBL'S [ 00 OvL T 0L el 00 SPY'Z 0% 8 - - saakopdugy
sioypald
00 522 08 Z)bL 0S¢ 05 241 050 - - - -
00 §zz 05 2kl 0s 0 a5 gLt 050 - - - - §qeQq yoog
8]8SSY JO Uones|eey
05 2g¢ 00 §99 00z 00 03¢ 091 05 ot oL 0 05 892 0£ 0
0g zg¢ 00 599 002 00 098 09 1 06 9¢ oLo 06 892 aco Jnpuey 51050844 uo spodey
- - . - . - - - - suopebpsasu)
suonebisaau|
54 Z6S ST 0PS'ST Sty 00 20£°} 05 9 00 661°8 ol 6L SZ PEP'SL SL L
00 §8¢ 00 51 or o - - 00 ¢S or 0 - - Bunsodey Jesauen
00 SS¥ 05 ZIp'e 052 - - GSCLr € 05/ - - (s)essy Buunzag Juauguioddy jo vogeaypoN B @) suonay [epyu|
99 662 00 £€9°9} 08 0Z 00 Lyt 080 00 LiLE 00E 00 51E'5L 00 2L ainsoly) pue juawabeusiy ‘volsiuadng esed
€8 9¢ SLOvL'S SO ¥l 00 995°1 0Ls 06 55%'C [ir A ST B SL O Buyiy fsoymeg pue Buueysen
. Buluue|d pue uongenSILIWPY
2(3) 802 Gls0d | ..simon. .| B30, [ sinon. |.. (31m0o,: . ] swnon s
= e = g 2 afd el
ey Aunol | t- s m%ﬂw%wy% o WO aikaal Sy i o
ppe- sy harh BB PO A R s oF by R .
ooy | |7 “waoRg TR | (Coloadnsle Sumemsyi Sl ddciosedny L &
uj
, Z10Z Aoy 6 03 110z Ael 0L pouad aup Joj s3s00 aun) palwit (Y N) uoynog jehoy

¥Z 30 9| abed
£ XIGNIddY



A4

00 2ov'8L _ ALva OL NMYHQa S334 ._<._.o:
5 12v 00 66S'tY 08 sol 00 S8¢°c 052zt 00 698°1€ 0z £8 00 SPE'6 oL 0L 1S0O0 B SYNOHTVIOL
82 962 [T 0S¢ 05 860'L 06 € 00 17 090 - -
8L 96T 05 5ee'} sy 05860 L 06 ¢ 00 ££2 090 - - LVA pue xEL
apnjau| SIsNeW J8LRO
1228¢ | 05 565742 0ZTL 00.08¥ oz 05 §94°9T 0z 9 00 056 [
£0 vt 00 162'Z 099 00 081 002 00 218'L v - - painaasun
00 §6¢ 00 918 080 - - 0o 9Le 020 - - lefuaiayeig
£% 58¢ 05 Z88'YZ 08 9 - - 05 Z£0'PT 08 £9 00 056 001 seakojdwa
sioypal)
00 026 00 Ot'9 00! - - - - 00 OvF's 00 L
00 076 00 Opt'e 00L& - - - - 00 O¥b'g 002 Otoors B 8) Massy et
§]9SSY JO UoRESI|EDY
95 21 00 872'6 01'zZ 05908t 099 05 99¢'S o el 00 556't lovz
00 0i€ 00 855 (Y 05 LLE 06 0 0s 9p¢ 050 . - Bugodey |essusn
6} 69¢ 05 9£5°5 08 11 00 6€S oLT 05 /ZV'e (i) 00 08°L 00z emsol) pue wawabeuey ‘vosiuedng ased
$9 89¢ 05 ee1'e 058 00 950°L g9¢€ 05 2661 -3 0058 oLo Bupid Lommes pue Bupaysed
Gujuue|d pue UopeNSIUIWPY
B wopy: MaEEooi, smon | {3 mepmalessmotien] 55 (3800 ;- JulnoHE R e i
eyeylApino; e P it X
: Az RECGRRRE R Ea
s srsalzeesy= | | iihonelen siossiio sbialel
£10Z A2 8 03 Z10Z Aey 01 pouad a8y} 10} JS09 Ay papun (3N) wolnog efoy
¥Z Jo 2} obeg

£ XION3ddV




a8y

00 89b'8L

31vVa Ol NMY¥Q S334 ._<._.O._._

T S0Y SZ +aL'sH 0Lz SLOLZ'SL 06899 SL6LS'SY SZ LI S 160'sT -4 18090 % SUNOH V101
8 Z0E 00 ¥82'9 gL 02 [EETas SO vl 05 0Z8°Z oL9 - -
¥8 Z0T 00 ¥82'9 SL0Z 05 £Op'E $9 ¥l 05 0282 og - - LvA pue xep
apnjoul sisney 18Qp
St €2¢ 08 r1L°LE 09914 SZ 194°L [ 5z 166'8Z S5 8L 00 056 00|
I£ 062 00 £02'y 0z sl §Z 1562 S8 0L GLSPL'E ses - - pasnaasup
00 062 00 85 0z 0 - - 00 85 0z 0o - - stapjoyaIeys
¥ 607 00 982'2 ot €l 00 0282 052zt 00 9L¢ 080 - - lenuasajaig
St 98 0§ 29108 06 98 00 OvLT 0L€l 05 Lv'oE 0ZTL 00 056 001l saako|dw3y
sJoppar)
9 glg 0S 255°0 05l 0SZEE 050 - - 00 O¥t'9 004
00 026 00 O3'9 002 - - - - 00 Obt'9 004 (2015 B 9) s1assy sayio
00 522 05 24t 050 0% ZHL 050 - - - . 199 JooR
5]0S8Y JO UORESIEaYN
05 ZEE 00 $99 00z 00 03¢ 091 05 8¢ 010 05 892 [T)]
[F 00 599 00z 00 08€ 09t 05 9¢ oLg 05 852 pEo PnNpuoy si0jvang uo spoday
suonebisaau)
S0 ££5 52 89S'vE 58 9 05 15 oL gl 05 599'¢l 05 Z¢ ST 68L'LL | sz 61
¥9 £2¢ 00ZiL [TX 05 e 060 05 005 R - - Bugiodey |essuen
00 SSP 05 ZIP'E 054 - - 05 Zib'E 0s 4 - . (s1essy Bupnaeg “Jusunuioddy jo uogeoygoN b 2) suopoy |epu|
S0 089 05 69422 09 2¢ 00 089 062 0s POE'p oL0L ooseL 2L 0061 e4n1s0(D pue Juswabeueyy ‘uosialadng ases
£6 99¢ ST hiz'y S5 22 00 €29’ 0E6 Q0 8rF S 00 €L 52 ¥0Z 620 Bupy oymeng pue Bupsiyseo
Buluueld pue uonensuwpy
D @ wody J.esinon S@IEo0 [ sinol . = s L
oey Aoy | | R ERG C 5e H 9 18 o3
©otuivloLl A L suaBeuen e e il
sberoay > g T %ﬂ,ﬁ r -
(uoneypinbi uy)
£10Z Ael 8 01 11.0Z Ae 01 pouad auy) o) 53800 B paywi (Mn) uoynoq jehoy
¥z Jo g} abey

£ XION3ddY




14

[ ] 31v0 01 NMY¥A $334 TV.10L|
ZE £9¢ 00 £00°EL 08 s¢ 00 95¢°¢ 06 €1 ST £92'6 [T A% S 8% s¥ 0 1800 '8 SUNOH TYI0L
6F 85¢ g 1pv'e 09 8 00 9t6 [ 05 56v'¢ 0cs - -
&P BSE 05 IPP'E 096 00 9v6 0E ¥ 05 S6v'T 0 s - . AVA pue xep
apn|au| sJanEN SO0
£F oS SLELL §5¢ 00 62£ o i S ¥y Si | - -
1T £1E S.20M19 S6 L 00 52 0zt 52 8z¢ S0 - - painsasun
9t 00 €91 050 00 ¥ 0z 0 00 9LL oro . - saafojdug
|Ioppauy
00 58¢ 00 L) 0z 0 - - 00 L2 0z 0 - -
00 8¢ 00 LL 0z 0 - - 00 42 0z 0 - - pioyasean pue pjoyaaud - fuadoid
S18S8Yy JO uonesijeay
05 26€ 00 998 00z 00 092 09l 05 9¢ 01 0 05 892 0co
05 ZEE 00 99 00zg 00 09 og L 0s ot oLo 05 892 0E0 1npuos sI0a uo suoday
suogebysoay|
82 §i¢ 5. 608 Sp Iz 00122} 09 9 05 60Z°9 oL L SZ &)1 §L0
00 58¢ 00 ¥5 or 0 - - Q0 vS1 av o - - Bungoday jrieuan
00 S5 05 ZIv'e 05 2 - - 08 ZLb'E 0s L - - {nivssy Buunoag “wsunuioddy Jo uopeaysoN B o) suonoy (eqjuj
0 €1 00 SiE°L 0Zv 00 L9¢ a0z 00 v58 0z - - alnsoy) pue juawofiruel ‘uowimadng esesn
58 35¢ ST 89L°E SC 6 00 092 L 0% ¥ 00682 L 09 ¢ SZ 6Ll $L0 Buwiy Moimeg pue Bupssen
Bujuueld pue uonegsILIWPY
@woy | | lBod; @100, |, Sinonfeel i3] B0, T, SinoH B1s90:4s Ve e L
aedifunoy b B AT 2 O Ay e
* oty Fisadre s W L 3
(uonepinbiy uj
ZLoz Aep g1 01 | L0Z Aey L | pouad ayy 1o} S0 3wy Poju SUOS P ueNg
¥ Jo 61 @beq

£ XIONZddV




0s

00 58662

3iva 0L NMVHQA $334 V104 ]

¥9 0L¥ 00 956°61 e a8 2097 ors 05 I52% 06 ¥Z 00 $69'L [T¥] 1509 '2 S¥NOH TviolL
8z L2t 05 ¥£9°Z 0z8 05 £85') org 00 Lo} 08z - -
9212 09 ¥£9'Z s 05 ££5'L orsg 00 FOL'L 08z - - LVA pue xep
apn|ou] ISPEW 1840
v6 228 08 Leér'y 05 b1 - - 05 ZoP'y 08 L1 - -
00 S6¢ 09 Zes st - - 05 265 0S5t - - peJnassun
8y SI8 00 506°c 0% O - - 00 506'¢ or oL - - seakojdug
sio0pupesd
T0 94§ 00 £28'Z) oczz 00 696°L 00 00 6S4°Y 0Z 01 00 569'£ oL 8§
65 50 05 615 0Lt 05 L1z 060 00 80t 080 - - Bupsoday jessueg
¥§ 199 a3 g15'01 06 b 05 088 oct 00 8/9'Z 089 aols 2 008 12 pue juswebeuey ‘uosIusdng ose)
6L 6L% 00 582°1 oLy 00 £25 081 00 €211 0az 00 58 oo Buj| 3 Aioymeg pue Bupayses
Butuugid pue uonensiunupy
EA) @Ry, | . Mo W00 [ wimopizpy A
: T s o Y e R
aey _w_“:.mox " mﬁﬁ, Kyt m.wm & ww“ o
obeleay iR asioengrgisiel ed o e T
(uogepinbiy Uy
£10Z Aey g 03 7107 Ael || pouad awg Joy §)502 s pajunT] suog g uenjg
¥Z jo 0z abed

£ XION3ddv



1S

00 $86'62 31v3g Ol NMV¥Qa S334 ._<._.o.:
1S 12P 00 296'z¢ 0z 8L 05 856°'s of £7 $10Z0'sl 5S¢ of SLz86’L 56 8 1802 % SHNOH T¥.101
SE LPE 00 920'9 08 L1 05 62p'Z 0.6 05 965'¢ oL 8 : -

SE LPE 00 9109 08 4L 0S 6L7'Z 0.6 05 965 € olLg - - 1va pue xej
apn|du| sIdEW 1BYIO
81 9¢ ST LLZ'S St bl 00 62¢ or STIYE'Y 50 €} - -
L1188 SZ €0T'L Sr € 00 282 ozt ST 126 =14 - - pasnaesur)
28 69¢ 00 890 0011 0o 1% 0z o 00 120 ¥ og 0L - - saafoidwy
sioppaln
00 8¢ 00 22 0z o - - 0022 0Z 0 - -
00 58¢ 00 22 6z 0 - - 00 L2 ozo - - Ployasea pue pjoyeaid - Auedoid
5]aSSY JO uones|eay
05 Ze€ 00 599 00z 00 08¢ 091 05 9¢ oL o 05 892 o£ 0
05 Z£¢ 00 589 00z 00 09¢ 09t 05 9t oL o 05 892 [+ 0] 1Pnpuo) sio)ang uo spoday
- . N _ - - - - - suonebisaau|
suonebnsaau;
60 LY 52 Z18'0T SLSY 00 0642 09 0} 05 89£'0} 06 ¥Z SZ viL'L Sz 8
bt Oz 05 ££9 oLz 05 11z 060 00 Z9t ozt - - Bupioday eJouan
00 55 0sZiv's 054 - - 05 elv'e 05 L - - (Ressy Guunoeg ‘reuguioddy jo uoneaynoN 6 a) suoRdy [enu|
€2 888 05 ££8'14 oL 02 05 162 [N 00 2¢s'e oge 00 015", 008 ansop) pue wawsbevey ‘voisiuadng esey
¥s Z5¢ ST €S6'Y Sot) 00 2821 or9 00 296'2 oF L SZ v0Z SZ 40 Buj)y Loymeg pue Buneysesn
Buuueld pue uvopensiuppy
303 @Msoogalbinsipon. - | [ 315095 glrusinonig .u&myuoo\h_ i AL i 47 S
2y Apnon | |, s wémmkﬂ«”%\ww = | i i
sbeieny | | ¢ FyIVIOL - yoddn g R s IS s siebiuew = i R
{uopepinbi7 u)
£10Z Aew g 03 1102 Ae 1L pouad ay) 10} 51502 dwi) pPajiw suos g uems

¥Z 30 1.Z abeyd
£ XION3ddV




[

31va Ot NMvHG §3341v.101]

vz vit 5T 6£8'0Z S¥ 9 001962 ozt SL60L°LL $L8% 05 892 0to 1800 '8 SHNOH V10l
10 9¥E 05 tiL's 06 0} 00 881} or s 05 £85'C 05 S - -
1o ¥t 0g Lue'e 06 01 0088l oS 05 £94'Z %S - - lva pue xep
apn|Ju] sJane 1010
06 562 SZ LZ's SL.Z - - ST LIZ'E Sl 1T - -
£¢ gty §282¢ §L0 - - 54826 S0 - - panvesun
6 162 05°Z88'L 00 22 - - 05798 L 00 22 - - saafoidugy
sio0ppaID)
03 ZEC 00 599 002 00 09¢ 09 | 05 9¢ [Ty 05 892 0£0
0S Z¢E 00 599 00z 00 09e st 0598 oL 0 05 892 0e 0 1onpua) SIoerQ uo suodey
. - . - - - . - - suopebnsaau
suonebnsaau)
0¥ 6.¢ 05 168'L 08 02 00 S’} [ 0§ 821'9 or Sl - -
00 S8¢ 00 P51 or 0 - - 00 ¥S1 or o - - Burpodey jessuen
00 55 05 Zir's 052 - - 05 ZLv'e 052 - - (syassy Buunoeg ‘yuaunujoddy jo vogeaynony B 3) suonay jegu)
00 pZS 00 85ty oSt 00 g5t 06 L 00 Z00'L 09z - - ainso[D pue juswabeuey 'uosiaiadng esey
£ IE 00 2982 or g 00 256 0SE 000i6'L 06 ¥ - - Buma somims pue Bupsiyesey
Bujuue|4 pue uonegsIURUP
- {3100 () 18004l smanoHgy] igBlmon | sinoy -
m._qgw.ﬂwmm..ox ¢ v % M%MM%W i p em
2Beiory yoddng g semESY " - Fignaid ARy
epinbiq 1)
Z10Z Aew 01 01 £10Z Aely || pouad alp 10} £3509 Builg pay) poombpap
vz 30 7T abed

£ XION3dd¥




£5

E | 31va 01 NMVYYQ $334 TV.1O0L|

ZZ vt 00 zv8'12 o b1 05 296t or 05 5L 06 05 00 $22's 0L 9 150D '8 SMNOK V101
€1 £62 08 pL0'P 05 €1 05 2£8°E ot £1 00 L2 080 - -
<1 g62 08 pLO'Y 06 €L 0§ /£8'c ot El 00 ££2 080 - - AVA DuR Xy
-apnjau] SIREW 100
Z0 91¢ 00 §8£°'Z1 0Z 6¢ - - 00 88E°ZL 0Z 6¢ - -
#6 GLE 00 £81°5 0z 9L - - 00 £8L'S 0Z 9L - - peandasury
sz elt 00 $0Z°L 00 £Z - - 00602 L 0o €z - - soshojdwy
810)paL)
92 v£9 08 8.E°LL [ 00 9zZL') oL ¥ 0% 9IS’y Oh 31 00 52i's 0L 8
3 3 ]2+ 05 5 oL 0o 88t 080 05 gt 060 - - Bunnoday je1puag
Lh E29 08 €ZL'” oo ¥l 05 Z8g or L 00 1042 099 00 0¥9 5§ [ X-] ains0)5 pue JuswebeuRY ‘UolsIBdng ese]
#8 8¢ 0s 4242 096 05 555 061 00 18¥'L 09 ¢ 00 58 oL0 Buyj 3 Aoyieys pue Buuejysen
Buiuueld pue :oagm_:_En<
(33200 | [ (Fwod _ . 00K, [rl@ EL TP W ~2noH 1|, pt3)as0ap gl % e mwm m,m ]
aﬂm__ar:- WM z,ﬂ . .}mewrw o % i n.rr & By }W\% p.a -,
oBRreAv | | IvioL ¥ %wmm asmsy “sieeye niww T e : rﬂw Mw. . '

?ona_u__..m,._ up)

€10z Aew 8 01 Z1L0Z Aew 11 pouad s Joj 5s09 AW} paywi poomBpom

vz Jo £Z abeyg
£ XION3ddVY




S

00 SLi'sY

31vQ OL NMVHQ $3341v.101|

1 98¢ Sz Ist'ey S8 S¢I 05 vZ6°L 0862 $T £9b'FE 59 66 05 £66°S or9 1502 '? SHNOH V101
I 91E 00 5¢8'L 08 ve 05 620'¢ 08} 05 028'Z 0L 9 - -
g g 00 9v8'L 08 $Z 05 620'6 0z 8L 05028’ oLo - - LVA pue xep
apnjau) s1ane oo
89 108 52 66502 $6 59 - - ST 66502 96 99 - -
81 §2¢ SLLIS'S $6 91 - - S 11S's g6 9L - - panoasiy
S4 10¢ 05 £180°G) 00 05 - - 05 £80 G 00 05 - - saakojdug
sloppauD
06 7¢E 00 $93 o0z 00 DIE 091 05 9 0L 0 05 892 g0
05 Ze€ 00 599 o0z Q0 09€ 09 L 05 9¢€ 040 0% 892 oto 1Nputy Siopeg uo suoday
suonebpsoeauy)
PL ISP 00 142'61 0i Z¥ G06ES'T 056 00 200°LL 05 52 00 S2L's lote
98 12€ 0g 889 oLz 00 884 030 06 00§ [EoN - - Bugpodey |e1zuen
60 S5¥ 0§ Ziv's 0s L - - 0S¥ € 05 £ - - {sjessy Bupnoag usunuioddy jo uoneagpoN 6 9) suoRIy 1eaIuy
S¢ 055 05 1310t 0% 8} 05 9£8 e 00 £0L°€ 0Z6 00 Ob9'S 009 ainsol) pue uewabeuew ‘vosiauadng esey
£ 95¢ 05 886'% oo L 05 ZIS'L ors 00 LBEE 0se 00 68 oLo Buyny Asymieng pue Bupseiysen
Guwueg pue uonensuIpY
Breos | [0 ZARINOH; |
ey Apnoy | [+ o
obesany ’
L0z Ae 8 01 11L0Z Aey L1 pouad ay) 10} 5503 W] pajiwn poomBpap
¥Z jo vz obed

€ XION3ddY



